L220002/3133

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bt	usiness Entity Name)	
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



200388152452

PRECEIVED

19 PH 4: 26

2022 MAY 19 PM 3: 58

D. O'KEEFE MAY 19 2022

COVER LETTER

	n of Corporations			
	One Transports LLC			
Sobject	Name of L	imited Liabilit	y Company	
The enclosed Ar	ticles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted :	or filing.	
Please return all	correspondence concerning this r	natter to the fo	ollowing:	
Kels	ey Saunders			
		Name of I	Person	
		27 17		
		Firm/Cor	npany	
2917	Duftion Loop			
Talla	ihassee, FL 32303	Addre	ss	
 Kone	transports22@gmail.com	City/State and	Zip Code	-
	E-mail address; (to be use	ed for future ar	inual report notificati	on)
For further inform	ation concerning this matter, plea	se call:		
Kelse	ey Saunders at ()54	338-9785	
	Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a ch	eck for the following amount:			
□\$125.00 Filin	g Fee \$130,00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie		□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address		Street Address	
New Filing Section			New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			415 N. Monroe Stre	
Tallahassee, FL 32314			allahassee, FL 3230	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

K-One Transports LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "L.L.C.")
he mailing address and street address of the principal office Principal Office Address:	of the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address:
2917 Duffton Loop	2917 Duffton Loop
Tallahassee, FL 32303	Tallahassee, FL 32303

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Kelsev Saunders		
	Name	
2917 Duffton Loop		
Florida street addre	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Tallahassee	FL	32303
City	* State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered event as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agen (s Signature (REQUIRED)

2022 MAY 19 PM 3: 58
SEURLIARY OF STATE

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
	Katana Caran Lan
MGR	Kelsev Saunders 2917 Duffton Loop
	Tallahassee, FL 32303
MGR	Lucy Saunders
	2917 Duffton Loop Tallahassee, FL 32303
	20
	22
	AHAX
	——————————————————————————————————————
	<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Ose andenment intecessiny)	RATE 5
CTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing:
e date of filing.)	not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed ment of State's records.
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document is e I am aware that any	a member of an authorized representative of a member. xecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, false information submitted in a document to the Department of State egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Kelsev Saun	ders
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)